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wchodiska (MODERNI) URBANIZACE

méreno "demografickym” pristupem:

1. vysoky stiedovéky rast (900 - 1300)
2. relativni stabilita (1300 - 1800)

3. moderni rast (1800 - 2000)

Urbanization rates (%)
{10,000 inhabitants and above)

Table 2. Eurcpean wbanisation 1700-1870 (cities with >10,000 and >5,000 1700 1750 1800 1870
inhabitasils and indices). 1 Scandinavia 43 46 4.8 55
2 England (Wales) 132 16.4 223 430

Europe Index Europe Index Europe  Index i IS““"""’ 53 15 239 9.3

without reland 51 5.1 7.3 142

{=10,000) (=10,000) without England (=5,000) (=5.000) 5 Netherlands az5 206 286 201
England 9 6 Belgium 202 16.5 166 250

(=10.0007  (>10.000} 7 France BT BT 8.9 18.1

1700 82 1.00 79 1.00 114 1.00 8a ltaly CN 130 13.6 142 134
1750 8.0 0.87 T8 0.96 1.7 1.03 8b ltaly S 16.1 10.4 21.0 264
1800 a0 1.10 83 1.05 124 1.09 9 Spain a6 8.4 147 164
1870 15.0 1.83 128 162 19.4 1.70 10 Portugal a5 7.5 T8 108
11 SBwitzerland 33 4.6 37 az

12 Austria (Hungary) 17 26 32 77

13 Germany 54 5.7 6.1 o

14 Poland e 34 4.1 7B

15 Balkans 4.0 123 128 106

16 Russia (European) 21 2.5 36 67

posledni epochou premoderni stability bylo obdobi 1700 - 1800;
pocatek moderni sidelni tranzice |ze zasadit do obdobi 1800 - 1870

méstska Evropa pocatku prelomu 18. a 19. stoleti byla Evropou malych mést (pod 5 000 ob.)



Table 2. European urbanisation 1700-1870 (cities with >10,000 and >5,000
inhabitants and indices).

Europe Index Europe Index Europe Index
(>10,000) (>10,000) without ;:ﬂ:::; (>5,000) (>5,000)
England E
(>10.000) (>10.000)
1700 8.2 1.00 7.9 1.00 114 1.00
1750 8.0 0.97 7.6 0.96 11.7 1.03
1800 9.0 1.10 8.3 1.05 12.4 1.09
1870 15.0 1.83 12.8 1.62 19.4 1.70
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13
14
15
16

Urbanization rates (%)

(10,000 inhabitants and above)

Scandinavia
England (Wales)
Scotland

Ireland
Netherlands
Belgium

France

italy CN

Italy Sl

Spain

Portugal
Switzerland
Austria (Hungary)
Germany

Poland

Balkans

Russia (European)

1700

4.3
13.2
5.3
5.1
32.5
20.2
8.7
13.0
16.1
9.6
9.5
3.3
1.7
5.4
3.8
14.0
2.1

1750

46
16.4
11.5

5.1
29.6
16.5

8.7
13.6
19.4

9.1

7.5

4.6

2.6

5.7

3.4
12.3

2.5

1800

4.8
22.3
23.9

7.3
28.6
16.6

8.9
14.2
21.0
14.7

7.8

3.7

3.2

6.1

4.1
12.8

3.6

1870

9.5
43.0
36.3
14.2
29.1
25.0
18.1
13.4
26.4
16.4
10.9

8.2

7.7
17.0

7.8
10.6

6.7






wchodiska (MODERNI) URBANIZACE

méreno "demografickym” pristupem:

1. vysoky stiedovéky rast (900 - 1300)
2. relativni stabilita (1300 - 1800)

3. moderni rast (1800 - 2000)

Urbanization rates (%)
{10,000 inhabitants and above)

Table 2. Eurcpean wbanisation 1700-1870 (cities with >10,000 and >5,000 1700 1750 1800 1870
inhabitasils and indices). 1 Scandinavia 43 46 4.8 55
2 England (Wales) 132 16.4 223 430

Europe Index Europe Index Europe  Index i IS““"""’ 53 15 239 9.3

without reland 51 5.1 7.3 142

{=10,000) (=10,000) without England (=5,000) (=5.000) 5 Netherlands az5 206 286 201
England 9 6 Belgium 202 16.5 166 250

(=10.0007  (>10.000} 7 France BT BT 8.9 18.1

1700 82 1.00 79 1.00 114 1.00 8a ltaly CN 130 13.6 142 134
1750 8.0 0.87 T8 0.96 1.7 1.03 8b ltaly S 16.1 10.4 21.0 264
1800 a0 1.10 83 1.05 124 1.09 9 Spain a6 8.4 147 164
1870 15.0 1.83 128 162 19.4 1.70 10 Portugal a5 7.5 T8 108
11 SBwitzerland 33 4.6 37 az

12 Austria (Hungary) 17 26 32 77

13 Germany 54 5.7 6.1 o

14 Poland e 34 4.1 7B

15 Balkans 4.0 123 128 106

16 Russia (European) 21 2.5 36 67

posledni epochou premoderni stability bylo obdobi 1700 - 1800;
pocatek moderni sidelni tranzice |ze zasadit do obdobi 1800 - 1870

méstska Evropa pocatku prelomu 18. a 19. stoleti byla Evropou malych mést (pod 5 000 ob.)



VYVOJ SIDELNIHO SYSTEMU dle TILLYHO

ne vzdy prinasela modernizace (budovani moderniho statu, industrializace)
centralizac¢ni tendence (pfikrejsi sklon rank-size krivky)
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napeti mezi:

- mestskymi kapitalisty a "coersive monarchs”
- méstskou ekonomickou svobodou a nadregionalni koordinaci



koncentrace

primate city

akumulace

megalopolis

rozptylena centra

_I_




koncentrace

primate city megalopolis

O O
.\)./v -

Anglie - Londyn

- o ©

Nizozemi - Randstad

rozptylena centra

akumulace +



VYVOJ SIDELNIHO SYSTEMU dle TILLYHO

ne vzdy prinasela modernizace (budovani moderniho statu, industrializace)
centralizac¢ni tendence (pfikrejsi sklon rank-size krivky)
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MODERNIZACE?

= First Modernity » Second Modernity ————>

Major phases of Competitive Managed (Keynesianism) Globalized
capitalism Organized Advanced
Technology Water power Coal-powered steam engine Internal combustion engine Microelectronics
systems Steam engines Steel Oil and plastics Digital

Cotton textiles Railways Electrical engineering telecommunications

Iron works Machine tools Aerospace Biotechnology

World shipping Radio Informatics

Telecommunications

Infrastructure Canal First Second Streetcar First Motorways and Broadband and

development building railway railway boom automobile airports satellite systems
boom boom boom

Urban Laissez-faire Municipal Boosterism and Cities as Metropolitan Re-modernization of

governance and Economic Socialism and the Politics of Growth Fragmentation Institutions,

politics Liberalism Machine Politics Reform Machines and Progrowth Entrepreneurialism,

Coalitions Neoliberalism
Role of central Negligible Increasing: Strong (direct): Strong (indirect): Decreasing: broker
government (liberalism) regulator manager/regulator partner/facilitator (neoliberalism)

(egalitarian liberalism)

Urban Mercantile Organization of Metropolitan World Cities
systems urban systems industry spatial and international

(regional) (national frameworks) decentralization networks
Metropolitan Pedestrian  Transitional Industrial Cities of sectors Suburban Metropolises Megapolitan
form City City City and zones infill of central cities regions

surrounded by
urban realms



MODERNI URBANIZACNI PROCES
demograficky prechod

proces spjaty s (proto)industrializaci

doplnény dopady demografického prirlistku obyvatelstva v ramci
tzv. demografického prechodu

Expansion of government and
systems of administration
Increased division of labour
and exchange

Increased societal complexity
Increased e JEIE AR End
Start food output growth of ‘civil society
+ High morta’ity * Low rnottvallty
+ High fertility o * 3'.13: la":_:lyi
« Young populalion Urbanisation . PR . population
' Mainfi rural > g'ﬂziiﬁéﬂ{';'::z? * Mainly urban
+ Migratien/mobilily limited * Migration/mobility
{mostly rural-rural) Poputation . (Erggztcl,rnufb:;r;‘;rlt;in}
* Economy: simple Population Fertility ageing Y

{mainly agricultural)
v Status ascription
* Autocracy - subjects
+ Gender differentiation. strong

{non-agricultural)

» Stlatus achievement
{education)

» Democracy - cilizenship

¢ Gender dilferentiation reduced

growth decline

Reduced
gender
dilferences

Mortality

Increased
independence
of women

decline




Rate

MODERNI URBANIZACNI PROCES
demograficky prechod

England and Wales Sweden
40 —

30 A

20

CDR
--- CBR
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Rate
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1750 1800 1850 1800 1950 1990 1750 1800 1850 1900 1950 1990
Period Period

klesajici umrtnost jako destabilizujici faktor
tradicni spolecnosti?

Population in Billions

...confronted by a sustained decline in the
death rate, no society can continue for many
generations with a total fertility rate of five or
six live births per woman. The stresses and
strains inherent in such a situation (e.g. in
terms of land fragmentation, or household
overcrowding ) are simply to great...

Dyson, 2001

1000
1100
1200
1300 +
1400 +



MODERNI URBANIZACNI PROCES

mobilita

Bairoch: urbanizace je proces, ktery privadi mobilitu do bézného zivota

Phases of innovation in transportation modes i Europe

Innovation phased and periods Transportation modes and infrastructure Comments and effects upon the landscape

16th to early-17th century Barge boats; canals. canalized nivers. harbors Fast expansion in early industrialization period:
waterways initiate important landscape changes:
fragmentation and new corndors; mndustrial
development along. Dense network of waterways in
England and the low countries. In the beginning of
the 19th most of Western Europe 1s connected by
mnland waterways

18th century New ‘royal” or ‘mmperial’ roads At the end of the 18th century, the travel time from
the capital to the border 1s reduced by half in
England and France. The new road network reflects
the central or decentralized organized countries

1825 to ca. 1875 Railway railroad network The railroad network spread from Northern England.
covered Northwest Europe around 1850 and almost
the whole of Europe by 1875. When doubling
waterways, the raillways take over the functionality

rostouci vyznam relativni/relaéni pozice v (dopravnich sitich)  pristavni mésta, zelezniéni uzly.....

1763 1790 1834 1869 1900 1930

Prerov (Zeleznice 1841) 2459 2888  42/0 7213 16727 22280
HoleSov 2372 4005 5145 4940 5421 6/38

nevratna (migrace) a vratna (cirkulace) mobilita



princip CENTRALNICH MIST

obsluha a vyuzivani razné velkého
"nemeéstského” zazemi

pyramidalni usporadani ruznych
hierarchickych urovni sidel

tendence k posilovani vedouciho mésta/

meést
proces KONCENTRACE
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DIFERENCIALNI URBANIZACE

'

Geyer, Kontuly

princip SITI

specializace a meziméstska délba prace;

integrace do zon

casto ucelové, v case promeénlivé,
nekomplexni sité

tendence k rychlému ristu zapojenych
meést

proces DEKONCENTRACE

I - ranna faze vedouciho
mésta

Il - pfechodna faze
vedouciho mésta

111 - pokrotila fize

‘; ™ vedouciho mésta

IV - ranna fiaze stfedniho
mésta

V - pokro¢ila fize
stiedniho mésta

VI - fize malého mésta

kategorie vedouciho mésta
kategorie stfedniho mésta

kategorie malého mésta



JNCENTRACE
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| - ranna fiaze vedouciho
mésia

Il - pfechodna faze
vedouciho mésta

[1I - pokrodila faze
vedouciho mésta

IV - ranna faze stredniho
mésta

V - pokrocila faze
stfedniho mésta

VI - faze mal¢ho mésta

kategorie vedouciho mésta

kategorie stfedniho mésta

kategorie malého mésta



DIFERENCIALNI URBANIZACE

rand faze vedouciho meésta o prechodnad faze vedouciho mésta 0 pokrocila faze vedouciho mésta

rand faze stredniho mésta e pokrocila faze stredniho mésta 6 faze malého mésta




o rana faze vedoucino mesta




e prechodna faze vedouciho mesta




9 pokrocila faze vedouciho mesta




o rana faze stredniho mesta




6 pokroCila faze stredniho meésta




F. ESC/ASC transition

L
s +
[
.
z
Ol

Settlement size

f -Small City Stage



PESTRE RUSTOVE TRAJEKTORIE evropskych mést

g LS e
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FCOINE MNUOIUVLE I RAJEN

First cycle of urbanisation

Second cycle of

urbanisation
Country Urbanisation Polarisation Counter- Urbanisation
reversal urbanisation
Finland 1941-55 1955-65 1965-75 1990-98
Britain 1921-31 1901-21 1931-91
Western Germany 1939-50
1950-61 1961-70 1970-87
1987-95 1995-2010
Estonia 1950-90 1990-2000
Italy 1921-71 1971-99
Turkey 1955-80 1980-97
South Africa 1951-80 1980-91
India 1961-81 1981-91
Russia 1856-14 1914-26
1926-89 1989-99

dozravani evropského sidelniho systému

nn 72 cuvatava valre



RELATIVE DECL ME:
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4- Relafve declire afer 1250

RELATIVE GROWTH:

,—E Mnewent century growth
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4- Temriet centry growth
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Continuous growth
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severe decline
decline

growth
rapid growth

1975 - 80



-
o)
L]
wn
o0
(o))
o




FUNKCNI TYPY MEST

City type

Characteristics

Examples

Global cities

Accumulation of financial, economic, political and
cultural headquarters of global importance

London, Paris

Growing high-tech/services cities

Modern industrial base, national center of R&D,
production-oriented services of international importance

Bristol, Reading, Munich

Declining industrial cities

Traditional (monostructured) industrial base, obsolete
physical infrastructure, structural employment.

Metz, Oberhausen, Mons, Sheffield

Port cities

Declining shipbuilding and ship repair industries,
environmental legacies (e.g. in oil ports), in the
South burdened by additional gateway functions

Liverpool, Genoa, Marseilles, Antwerp

Growing cities without modern

Large informal economy and marginalized underclass,

Palermo, Thessaloniki, Naples

industrialization uncontrolled development and deteriorating environment
Company towns Local economy depending to high degree on single corporation Leverkusen, Eindhoven
New towns New self-contained cities with overspill population Milton Keynes, Runcorn, Evry

in the hinterland of large urban agglomerations

Monofunctional satellites

New urban schemes within large agglomerations with
focus on one function only (e.g. technopoles, airport cities)

Sophia Antipolis, Roissy, Euro-Disneyland

Small towns, rural centers,
rurban belts

Smaller cities and semi-urbanized areas in rural regions, along
coasts or transport corridors with weak economic potential

All over Europe

Tourism and culture cities

Local economic base depending on international tourism
and cultural events of European importance

Salzburg, Venice, Avignon

Border and gateway cities

Hinterland divided by national border; gateways
for economic migrants and political refugees

Aachen, Thessaloniki, Basel




URBANIZACE V SOCIALISTICKYCH ZEMICH

urbanizace stale vyznamné spojena s industrializaci

+ rozvoj "starych" primyslowych oblast! v NDR ¢i CSR
- nova industrializace na Slovensku, v Jugoslavii, Bulharsku ¢ Rumunsku; podpora primyslowych
malych a strednich mest (CSSR, Bulharsko)

dulezita role planovacich/sidelnich koncepci na narodni urovni
- snaha o fizené rozmistovani pracovnich mist a pracovni sily (wroby a bydleni)

racionalizace a centralizace sidelni struktury - slucovani malych sidel/obci
- v oblastech bez mestskych sidel SSSR, Jugoslavie a NDR

.+ "strediskové" koncepce - CSSR
casto direktivni zpomalovani rastu velkych mest
Integrace casti venkovskych oblasti do rozsahlych dojizdkovych regiont

« staty s dobrou dopravni infrastrukturou (NDR, CSSR, Madarsko)

prilezitostna vystavba
"novych socialistickych mest”

« Havirov, Nowa Huta, Dunaujvaros, Tychy, Eisenhittenstadt (Stalinstadt)



MODERNI URBANIZACE NA UZEMI CR

Intenzita industrializacniho procesu vyznamneé zavisela na faktorech efektivniho propojeni
hutniho a téezebniho primyslu, nabidky pracovni sily se zkusenostmi z predchazejici
manufakturni vyroby, dostatecné poptavky na mistnich trzich a moznostech levné dopravy

vyrobku na trhy vzdalengjsi.

diftiznf proces industrializace v nasem prostredi az na vyjimky neinicioval vznik novych priimyslowych
mést na zelené louce

Hustota osidleni a zalidnéni v protoindustrialnich oblastech (napfiklad severozapadni a
severovychodni Cechy ¢&i Slezsko) vytvorila podminky pro rozvoj shluku textilnich
orumyslovych center, ve kterych se manufakturni provozy postupné transformovaly do
formy tovarni produkce. Vedle textilnich mest a osad pak zacaly od 30. let 19. stoleti
ekonomicky rast také sidla v blizkosti tézby uhli ¢i zelezné rudy (Ostravsko, Slansko,

Kladensko, Plzerisko)

prameérny rocni nardst obyvatelstva

NEJVETSI MESTA

—
1870 - 80

I

1881 - 80

1891 - 00

g 1\7

1801 - 10

1911 - 20 sl

misin

1921 - 30

L] R 15 0

PR
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prumerny rocni narust obyvatelstva

1870 - 80

1881 - 90 z |
————— % Cechy
1891 -00 | venkov

m Cechy
meésto

1901 -10 Morava a Slezsko
meésto

1911-20
Morava a Slezsko
venkov

1921 -30




NEJVETSI MESTA

poradi 1830 1869 1890
mésto pocet mésto pocet mésto pocet
obyvatel obyvatel obyvatel
1. Praha 102 000 Praha 158 000 | Praha 182 000
4 Brmo 36 000 Bmo 74 000 Brno 94 000
x 3 Jihlava 15000 Plzen 24 000 Plzen 50 000
4. Opava 14 000 Liberec 22 000 ZiZKov 41 000
> Olomouc 12 000 Jihlava 20000 Kralovské Vinohrady | 34 000
6. Liberec 11 000 Ceské Budéjovice 17 000 Smichov 33 000
7. Cheb 10 000 Opava 17 000 Liberec 31 000
8. Kutna Hora 10 000 Prostéjov 16 000 Ceské Budéjovice 28 000
9. Plzen 8 000 Smichov 15000 Usti nad Labem 24 000
10. Ceské Budéjovice | 8 000 Cheb 13 000 Jihlava 24 000




velkomeéstska
industrializace
(1910 - 1950)

obdobi klasické industrializace
(1869 - 1910)

rst meést strednf velikosti (20 000 — 50 000
obyvatel)

rust mést nad 50 000, resp. 100 000 obyvatel

socialisticka
industrializace
(1950 - 1980)

rist malych a strednich mést
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